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Venice Beach BID petition: 6/24/16
12 messages

Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>
To: Mario Montez <mario. montez@lacity.org>

Mario:

Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>

Fri, Jun 24, 2016 at 3:33 PM

Ekker (owner) / Snapshot LLC (tenant)

Previously submitted but required addt’l documentation due to ground lease
I included the petition again at the start of the file so you would not need to search
Following it is the documentation for the ground lease

FYI, the owner is also supportive of the BID but is not the appropriate signatory (Ekker is aka Scharff,
Please confirm if this petition is now validated or if anything else is required

for it

who already signed for numerous properties)

Miranda/Rita: Just FYI. Also, Metro not yet rec'd.

Thank you all - and have a great weekend!

Warmest regards,

TARA DEVINE
DEVINE STRATEGIES
645 West Ninth St.,#1 1 0-293

Los Angeles, CA 90015
310.430.5121

tara@devine-strategies.com

Making it easier for you with STRATEGIC CONSULTING SERVICES
Planning & Entitlements - Political & Community Outreach - Business Improvement Districts

SNAPSHOT w documentation.pdf^
2887K

Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>
To: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

Miranda,

Mon, Jun 27, 2016 at 2:00 PM

Please see attached email with lease attachment regarding Venice Beach petition completed by lessee Snapshot Thecounty shows owner as Ekker Leslie Co Tr & Simone Scharff Tr. Tara sent us the lease documentation we had
previously asked for last Friday afternoon. The petition in question is also attached

( $16,028.20, 0 . 86% ). The petitionwas left as pending and was not counted as part of the petition tally.

Thanks
Mario

[Quoted text hidden]

45Q SNAPSHOT w documentation.pdf^ 2887K

Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>
To: Mario Montez <mario. montez@lacity.org>

Wed, Jun 29, 2016 at 11:42 AM

https ://m ail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c3b7d10086&view=pt&q=tara%40devine-strategies.com&qs=true&search=query&th=155848cbcf073e9e&siml= 155... 1/6



12/14/2016 City of Los Angeles Mail - Venice Beach BID petition: 6/24/16

The property owner asked me today if the documentation was accepted. Please let me know when you can if

Ekker/Snapshot is now validated.

[Quoted text hidden]

Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>

To: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

Wed, Jun 29, 2016 at 1:21 PM

Forwarded message
From: Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>

Date: Wed, Jun 29, 2016 at 11:42 AM
Subject: Re: Venice Beach BID petition: 6/24/16

To: Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>

[Quoted text hidden]

Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

To: "Numano-Hiura, Christy" <christy.numano-hiura@lacity.org>

Cc: "Montez, Mario" <mario.montez@lacity.org>

Wed, Jun 29, 2016 at 1:53 PM

Hello Christy.

Can we accept this petition with the attached documentation?

Thank you.

[Quoted text hidden]

Counting my blessings - Sing and be Happy Today!

http://clerk.lacity.Org/stellent/groups/departments/@clerk_master_contributor/documents/contributor_web_

content/lacityp_026712.png

— ^
SNAPSHOT wdocumentation.pdf

^ 2887K

Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

To: "Numano-Hiura, Christy" <christy.numano-hiura@lacity.org>

Cc: "Montez, Mario" < mario.montez@lacity.org>

Thu, Jun 30, 2016 at 2:25 PM

The tenant is indicating the right to sign the petition w/ the lease agreement.

[Quoted text hidden]

Christy Numano-Hiura <christy.numano-hiura@lacity.org>

To: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

Cc: "Montez, Mario" <mario.montez@lacity.org>

Thu, Jun 30, 2016 at 3:02 PM

I've cut and pasted a previous email related to this issue.

Christy Numano-Hiura <christy.numano-hiura@lacity.org>

To: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

Tue, Mar 22, 2011 at 11:25 AM

In reply to your questions:

Q: Can you refresh my memory as to whether or not a lessee w/ a triple net lease can sign a petition or ballot?

We do not recall giving advice on this matter. Per Prop 218, the record owner must be given notice and a ballot.

PBID law requires the property owner sign the petition. As to whether a tenant can be given a ballot as opposed to

https://m ail.google.com/mai l/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c3b7d10086&view=pt&q=tara%40devine-strategies.com&qs=true&search=query&th=155848cbcf073e9e&siml=155...
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Q: As to your question re: GC 54954.6(c), you will see that S.H. 36623(b) provides as follows:

Let me know if you still need assistance. Thanks
Christy

Let me know if you have additional questions. Thanks
Christy

[Quoted text hidden]
*****************^

on^.^^^.^|.^ ^j0{jce *************************

This electronic message transmission contains information

any manner
V by 6 ma" and delete the or'S"nal message and any attachments without reading or saving in

*********************

Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity orq>
To: Christy Numano-Hiura <christy.numano-hiura@lacity.org>

U
’ Jun 30

' 2016 at 3:20 PM
Cc. Montez, Mario" <mario.montez@lacity.org>

Thank you Mario.

[Quoted text hidden]

Mon, Jul 11, 2016 at 4:26 PM
Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>
To: Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>
Cc: Miranda Paster <Miranda.Paster@lacity.org>, Rita Moreno <Rita.Moreno@lacity org>

Submissions :

*ss?i!»s:rn submi"e<‘ on 6'24 - ,Me beta; pe,fcn s ^

«*
*•>

Pefcn *aS P,e”U% S“bm"ted bUl marked Pr°™ddal Pdndh9 °<—P • 'he petition

This should add almost 3% more to our petition approval threshold of 52.31% (at the time of the Clerk renort for r™.nHi

cT(£ apd “PP *** set o, provisional petitions I may end op being able to

Warmest regards,

Tara

[Quoted text hidden]

Https://mail.google.com/mailAjtOt?ui=2Sik=c3b7d10088&view=pt&q=tara%40dev
ine-strateg ies.com&qs=true&search=query&th=155848cbcl073e9eS.siml=155.
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3 attachments

SNAPSHOT w documentation.pdf
-1 2887K

-1 METRO.pdf
“ 1319K

fi
MUREZ JAMES & MELANIE with supporting documentation.pdf

887

K

Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

To: Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>

Cc: Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>, Rita Moreno <Rita.Moreno@lacity.org>

Mon, Jul 18, 2016 at 2:48 PM

Hello Tara.

Is this documentation different from what was initially emailed from us?

[Quoted text hidden]

Counting my blessings - Sing and be Happy Today!

http://clerk.lacity.0rg/stellent/groups/departments/@clerk_master_contributor/documents/contr
1butor_web_

content/lacityp_0267 1 2.png

Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com>

To: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

Cc: Mario Montez <mario.montez@lacity.org>, Rita Moreno <Rita.Moreno@lacity.org>

Mon, Jul 18, 2016 at 5:17 PM

No. What I submitted via email is the same documentation - Assignment of Lease (Ground Lease.)

I have now also received a copy of the 99-year ground lease (60+ pages, executed in 1979) and an amendment to the lease (19 pages, executed in

1983). They opted to redact a small amount of information in the lease due to confidentiality concerns.

Would the ground lease and amendment be helpful?

We also need clarity re: ballot, which I presume was sent to the owner of record (Ekker.) Ekker has maintained that they lack the authority to sign

the petition or return the ballot due to the 99-year ground lease that began in 1979.

Warmest regards,

TARA DEVINE

DEVINE STRATEGIES

645 West Ninth St.,#1 10-293

Los Angeles, CA 90015

310.430.5121

tara@devine-strategies.com

Making it easier for you with STRATEGIC CONSULTING SERVICES

Planning & Entitlements Political & Community Outreach - Business improvement Districts

[Quoted text hidden]

Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>

To: "Montez, Mario" <mario.montez@lacity.org>, "Rader, Dennis" <dennis.rader@lacity.org>

Thu, Jul 21, 2016 at 9:52 AM

fyi

Forwarded message

From: Christy Numano-Hiura <christy.numano-hiura@lacity.org>

httPs://mail.google.com/mail/U
/0/?ui=2&ik=c3b7d10086&vieW=Pt&q=tara%40devine-strategies.com&qs=true&search=q

Uery&th=155848cbcf073e9e&siml=155.
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Date: Thu, Jul 21, 2016 at 9:37 AM
Subject: Re: Venice Beach BID petition: 6/24/16
To: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org>
Cc: Noreen Vincent <noreen.vincent@lacity.org>

Miranda,

*—«* interest of 35 years or more

Christy

Forwarded message
From: Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.orq>
Date: Tue, Jul 19, 2016 at 2:24 PM
Subject: Re: Venice Beach BID petition: 6/24/16
To: Christy Numano-Hiura <christy.numano-hiura@lacity.org>

If the entire

ballot?

document reads in the same way and without stipulations to the contrary, then it is okay to approve the

On Tue, Jul 19 2016 at 2:16 PM, Christy Numano-Hiura <christy.numano
recommend you request and review the entire agreement.

-hiura@lacity.org> wrote:

T" "" n°‘ Pay "any ,axes as ,ha

Christy

reC°mmend a"inSt
J
ust takin9 their word for it based on these 2 pages

On Mon, Jul 18, 2016 at 5:42 PM, Miranda Paster
Hello Christy

<miranda.paster@lacity.org> wrote:

Does the attached allow us to accept the lessee signing the petition and the ballot?

Thank you.

On Mon, Jul 18, 2016 at 5:39 PM, Tara Devine <tara@devine-strategies.com> wrote-

If

res

7,
si

h

bte <°r^ psy™"t of Property and other taxes to the respective taxing authority,

o f ..
9 P fr°ni the lease that has this language - if you want 70+ more pages (whole packaqe) let me knowSorry for the small print/poor quality. I think it's a photocopy circa 1 983. You might need the magnifying glass :)

9

Warmest regards,

TARA DEVINE
DEVINE STRATEGIES

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c3b7d10086&view=pt&q=tara%40devine-strategies.com&qs-true&search=query&th= 1 55848cbcf073e9e&sim 1= 155... 5/6
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645 West Ninth St.,#110-293

Los Angeles, CA 90015

310.430.5121

tara@devine-strategies.com

Making it easier for you with STRATEGIC CONSULTING SERVICES

Planningi Entitlements Political & Community Outreach - Business Improvement Districts

On Mon, Jul 18, 2016 at 5:21 PM, Miranda Paster <miranda.paster@lacity.org> wrote:

According to the information that we have, both items should be sent to owner of record.

If the 99-year ground lease specifically indicates that the lessee has the right to sign on behalf of the property

owner, it will be helpful.

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

-Confidentiality Notice
*******—************

This electronic message transmission contains information

from the Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney, which may be confidential or protected by the att°^^ ®nt
.

privilege and/or the work product doctrine. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copymg,

distribution or use of the content of this information is prohibited. If you have received this communication in e •

please notify us immediately by e-mail and delete the original message and any attachments without reading or saving

in any manner.

Counting my blessings - Sing and be Happy Today!

http://cierk.iacity.org/steiient/groups/departments/@cierk_master_contributor/documents/contributor_web_

content/lacityp_0267 1 2. png

——“‘Confidentiality Notice
*************************

™m ^ confidential or protected by the attorney-client privilege

and/or the work product doctrine. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, c°Py'"9-

distribution or use of the content of this information is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,

please notify us immediately by e-mail and delete the original message and any attachments without reading or saving in

any manner.

Counting my blessings - Sing and be Happy Today!

http://clerk.lacity.Org/stellent/groups/departments/@clerk_master_contributor/documents/contributor_web_

content/lacityp_0267 1 2. png

https ://m ail.google.com/mai l/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c3b7d10086&view=pt&q=tara%40devine-strategies.com
&qs-true&search-query&th-155848cbcf073e9e&siml 155.


